## PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-0019

WHEREAS, During the delivery of public works construction projects, San Francisco Public Works provides various professional services such as project management, architecture and engineering services, construction management, and accounting services for both itself as well as its client departments; and

WHEREAS, Public Works staff identified significant challenges with its current project and construction management technology and software systems. These challenges include software that does not support standard operating procedures, software that requires staff to spend considerable time on administration and reporting processes, and does not adequately track staff, client challenges interacting with the city's new financial system; and

WHEREAS, On October 9, 2020, Public Works staff issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) to select a Project Management and Construction Management software solution and associated implementation services, and on December 11, 2020 received nine (9) proposals; and

WHEREAS, Public Works staff convened two evaluation panels, one panel to evaluate and score the written proposals and a second panel to evaluate and score the product demonstrations; and

WHEREAS, InnoActive Group is the responsible proposer with the highest tabulated score; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby awards the Project and Construction Management System Software Contract to InnoActive Group in the amount of \$3,467,092 for 1,825 consecutive calendar days to implement a project management information system and to provide hosted services for unlimited users for the duration of contract with option to extend up to additional five (5) years.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its meeting of November 14 2022

Commission Affairs Manager, Public Works Commission